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Southwestern Central School District
Home of the Trojans

Who We Are
At Southwestern, our shared core purpose, aspirations and expectations are clear:

Our Mission
Learning for All: Engaging and Preparing for Future Success

Our Vision
Southwestern: A community providing a comprehensive and relevant education that enables every student to achieve.

Our Core Values

To accomplish our mission and achieve our vision, we will:

+ provide a physically, socially, emotionally safe and inclusive learning environment

* demonstrate passion for our work and a commitment to our students

« always act with integrity, empathy, and acceptance

* hold each other and ourselves accountable for excellence in everything we do

* build mutually beneficial relationships with caregivers and community partners

* honor achievement and promote pride in ourselves, in our school, in our community, and in our region
* build and maintain rich traditions

+ promote Trojan kindness for all

Our Priority Areas 2023-2024

The Student Experience Community Connections The Staff Experience Safe and Welcoming
Environment

*Behavioral expectations *Parent involvement *Community building «Positive Culture and Climate

*Advanced *Communication *Professional learning *Safety & Security

coursework/academic rigor +Connections with staff communities *Facility Enhancements

*Supervision +Capital improvement -Effect_ive instructional e
*Alternative pathways planning practices

sLearning for all sPartnerships w/ business *Retaining and recruiting

*Mental health and community highly effective staff

*Co-curricular opportunities organizations

INTEGRITY, KINDNESS, CONNECTIONS, EXCELLENCE
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Board of Education
Central Administration
Business Administration
Auditing

Tax Collection

Purchasing

Legal

Personnel

Records Management
Public Information Services
Central Mailing

Insurance

Association Dues
Property Tax Assessments
BOCES Administration
BOCES Capital & Rent
Total

Budget
2022-23
S 43,500
$ 290,325
$ 289,294
$ 23,000
$ 29,335
$ 2,110
S 75,000
$ 24,546
S 1,015
S 29,190
$ 3,000
$ 125,092
$ 10,500
$ 7,140
S 132,884
S 144,346
$ 1,230,277
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45,739
311,355
313,904

30,000

30,166

2,175
77,250
25,194

1,045
30,635
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128,845

10,815

7,354

147,257
181,490
1,346,314
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46,456
333,077
331,614

30,900

30,930

2,240
79,568
25,952

1,076
31,805

3,183

154,194

11,139

7,575

149,613
180,954
1,420,276
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48,245
304,041
342,101

31,525

32,060

2,320
71,160
22,550

1,100
33,310

3,250

173,340

11,365

11,500
149,350
178,558

1,415,775
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		2017-18 General Support Budget Proposal

				Budget		Budget

				2011-12		2012-13		Budget 2014-15		Budget 2016-17		Budget  2017-18		Budget  2018-19		Budget  2019-20		Budget 2020-21		Budget 2021-22		Budget 2022-23		Budget 2023-24		Budget 2024-25		Budget 2025-26		Change

		Board of Education		$   33,867		$   31,342		$   25,895		$   27,790		$   28,565		$   29,307		$   30,186		$   33,634		$   41,690		$   43,500		$   45,739		$   46,456		$   48,245		$   717

		Central Administration		$   199,818		$   203,490		$   187,108		$   209,355		$   221,120		$   229,899		$   238,355		$   249,650		$   257,510		$   290,325		$   311,355		$   333,077		$   304,041		$   21,722

		Business Administration		$   213,787		$   228,753		$   228,840		$   239,576		$   231,289		$   236,432		$   242,829		$   256,472		$   262,409		$   289,294		$   313,904		$   331,614		$   342,101		$   17,710

		Auditing		$   25,250		$   27,500		$   19,300		$   19,800		$   19,800		$   19,800		$   20,196		$   23,000		$   23,000		$   23,000		$   30,000		$   30,900		$   31,525		$   900

		Tax Collection		$   22,283		$   22,746		$   17,100		$   17,350		$   19,363		$   16,363		$   16,363		$   21,000		$   21,129		$   29,335		$   30,166		$   30,930		$   32,060		$   764

		Purchasing		$   1,810		$   1,810		$   1,844		$   1,909		$   1,947		$   1,980		$   2,020		$   2,060		$   2,060		$   2,110		$   2,175		$   2,240		$   2,320		$   65				BOCES Cooperative Service

		Legal		$   30,000		$   27,000		$   37,000		$   50,000		$   50,000		$   50,000		$   50,000		$   50,000		$   75,000		$   75,000		$   77,250		$   79,568		$   71,160		$   2,318

		Personnel		$   36,998		$   31,441		$   42,955		$   35,663		$   36,351		$   35,999		$   16,499		$   24,999		$   19,590		$   24,546		$   25,194		$   25,952		$   22,550		$   758				BOCES Labor Relations

		Records Management		$   860		$   860		$   600		$   600		$   1,000		$   1,100		$   1,100		$   1,100		$   1,104		$   1,015		$   1,045		$   1,076		$   1,100		$   31

		Public Information Services		$   27,982		$   10,292		$   9,792		$   8,465		$   24,640		$   25,217		$   25,850		$   27,333		$   28,015		$   29,190		$   30,635		$   31,805		$   33,310		$   1,170

		Central Mailing		$   9,215		$   9,511		$   7,890		$   7,960		$   4,845		$   4,945		$   4,945		$   3,000		$   3,000		$   3,000		$   3,090		$   3,183		$   3,250		$   93

		Insurance		$   105,435		$   105,425		$   109,145		$   110,075		$   117,982		$   118,242		$   117,565		$   118,565		$   122,122		$   125,092		$   128,845		$   154,194		$   173,340		$   25,349

		Association Dues		$   10,680		$   10,620		$   2,300		$   10,500		$   10,500		$   10,500		$   10,500		$   10,500		$   10,500		$   10,500		$   10,815		$   11,139		$   11,365		$   324

		Property Tax Assessments		$   13,500		$   13,500		$   13,500		$   13,500		$   10,000		$   7,000		$   7,000		$   7,140		$   7,140		$   7,140		$   7,354		$   7,575		$   11,500		$   221

		BOCES Administration		$   105,277		$   105,588		$   107,367		$   113,719		$   113,820		$   118,366		$   119,232		$   121,887		$   126,919		$   132,884		$   147,257		$   149,613		$   149,350		$   2,356

		BOCES Capital & Rent		$   37,921		$   37,611		$   75,899		$   78,746		$   466,071		$   457,998		$   329,230		$   143,606		$   108,964		$   144,346		$   181,490		$   180,954		$   178,558		$   (536)

		Total		$   874,683		$   867,489		$   886,535		$   945,008		$   1,357,293		$   1,363,148		$   1,231,870		$   1,093,946		$   1,110,152		$   1,230,277		$   1,346,314		$   1,420,276		$   1,415,775		$   73,962
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